Temperature Sensors
Special-Sensors
for
Automation
■ Monitor temperatures in the best
 possible manner
■ Compact model
■ Temperature sensors with threaded sleeve

The temperature threshold of
the sensor is specified by “TSxxx”
in the type designation.
xxx: °C
Temperature threshold ID-No.
  60 °C: TS060 P71033
  65 °C: TS065 P71034
  70 °C: TS070 P71035
  75 °C: TS075 P71036
  80 °C: TS080 P71037
  85 °C: TS085 P71038
  90 °C: TS090 P71039
  95 °C: TS095 P71040
 100 °C: TS100 P71041
7.08 ET70316
BN
BU
L1
N
24
G1/2
1
1
3
5
EGE-Elektronik Spezial-Sensoren GmbH • http://www.ege-elektronik.com  ET70316 7.09
Series TGM
For hot gases
up to 1000 °C
Thermocouple type K
Temperature Sensors
Probe
Design  G1/4
Dimensions
Thermocouple  NiCr-Ni (type K)
ID-No.  P71032
Type [mm] TGM 025-03
Medium temperature [°C] – 50...+1000
Ambient temperature [°C] – 25...+350
Housing material  AISI 316 Ti
Compressive strength [bar] 40 (25 °C)
Protection [EN 60529]
Housing  IP 60
Sensor tip  IP 68 / IP 69K
Connection  2 m NiCr-Ni connection cable with stainless steel braided hose
WH (K)
GN (+)
Ø 3
G1/4
20
20
32
19
EGE-Elektronik Spezial-Sensoren GmbH • http://www.ege-elektronik.com7.10 ET70316
Temperature Sensors
Accessories • M12 connector
TYPE ID-NO. DESIGN
SLG  3-2 Z01076 Cable plug housing straight, 2 m cable 3x0.34 mm² max. 250 V / 4 A
SLG  3-5 Z01077 Cable plug housing straight, 5 m cable 3x0.34 mm² max. 250 V / 4 A
SLW  3-2 Z01078 Cable plug housing angular, 2 m cable 3x0.34 mm² max. 250 V / 4 A
SLW  3-5 Z01079 Cable plug housing angular, 5 m cable 3x0.34 mm² max. 250 V / 4 A
SLW  3-2-LED Z00052 Cable plug housing angular, 2 m cable 3x0.34 mm² max. 250 V / 4 A  PNP with LED
SLG  4-2 Z00445 Cable plug housing straight, 2 m cable 4x0.25 mm² max. 250 V / 4 A
SLG  4-5 Z00449 Cable plug housing straight, 5 m cable 4x0.25 mm² max. 250 V / 4 A
SLW  4-2 Z00446 Cable plug housing angular, 2 m cable 4x0.25 mm² max. 250 V / 4 A
SLW  4-5 Z00450 Cable plug housing angular, 5 m cable 4x0.25 mm² max. 250 V / 4 A
SLW  4-2-LED Z01157 Cable plug housing angular, 2 m cable 4x0.25 mm² max. 250 V / 4 A  PNP with LED
SLG  5-2 Z01150 Cable plug housing straight, 2 m cable 5x0.34 mm² max. 60 V / 2 A
SLW  5-2 Z01151 Cable plug housing angular, 2 m cable 5x0.34 mm² max. 60 V / 2 A
SLG  6-2 Z01197 Cable plug housing straight, 2 m cable 6x0.25 mm² max. 36 V / 2 A
SLW  6-2 Z01198 Cable plug housing angular, 2 m cable 6x0.25 mm² max. 36 V / 2 A
PL-M12 Z01182 Plug-lock for sensors in Ex areas
DATA